PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	E OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Theodore D. Geiszler			06/06/2013	
Paul G. Saldin			11/26/2012	
Eric W. Lofstad			11/27/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	FP Wireless, LLC			
Street Address:	2305 Bering Drive			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95131			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	уре	Number	275888	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 75885	13675885	
	136]	
Application Number:	136]	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 6503207701		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA 6503207701 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> (650) 320-77	75885 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00]	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 6503207701 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni	75885 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 xonpeabody.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 DATA 6503207701 5 <i>sent via US Mail</i> (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni David B. Rite	75885 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 xonpeabody.com thie	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 6503207701 56 sent via US Main (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni David B. Rito P.O. Box 60	75885 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 xonpeabody.com thie	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 6503207701 56 sent via US Mail (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni David B. Rite P.O. Box 60 Palo Alto, C/	75885 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 xonpeabody.com thie \$10	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	136 6503207701 6503207701 00 sent via US Mail (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni David B. Rito P.O. Box 60 Palo Alto, C/ NUMBER:	75885 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 xonpeabody.com thie 510 ALIFORNIA 94306	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	136 6503207701 6503207701 00 sent via US Mail (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni David B. Rito P.O. Box 60 Palo Alto, C/ NUMBER:	75885 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 xonpeabody.com thie 510 ALIFORNIA 94306 461541-004	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	136 6503207701 6503207701 00 sent via US Mail (650) 320-77 patentsv@ni David B. Rito P.O. Box 60 Palo Alto, C/ NUMBER:	75885 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 xonpeabody.com thie S10 ALIFORNIA 94306 461541-004 David B. Ritchie	\$40.00	

Total Attachments: 4 source=FPW-0002_AS#page1.tif source=FPW-0002_AS#page3.tif source=FPW-0002_AS#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Theodore D. Geiszler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Monte Sereno, CA; Paul G. Saldin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Stillwater, MN; and Eric W. Lofstad, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Circle Pines, MN have invented a "*Long Range Radio Frequency Identification System*" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on November 13, 2012, serial no. 13/675,885; and

WHEREAS, FP Wireless, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business located at 2305 Bering Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Theodore D. Geiszler, Paul G. Saldin and Eric W. Lofstad, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said FP Wireless, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said FP Wireless, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 030595 FRAME: 0677

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Long Range Radio Frequency Identification System Inventor: Theodore D. Geiszler

) ss.	WITNESS MY HAND at				, this
x <u>Marcha W. Ma</u> Theodore D. Geiszler State of California		Same	state)		
) ss.	* Cherch W.	(month)		(year)	
	State of California)			
	County of)	<u>5</u> 5,		
On before me,, a Not					, a Notary

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[Affix seal here]

Signature of Notary Public

Page 2 of 4

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: *Long Range Radio Frequency Identification System* Inventor: Paul G. Saldin

WITNESS MY HA	AND at	Hudson, WI			, this
		November (city, state)		
(date)	000 00 <u></u>	(month)		, <u>2012</u> (year)	``
Paul G. Saldin					
State of Minnesota)			
County of)	SS.		
On bef	ore me,				, a Notary
Public, personally					

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[Affix seal here]

Signature of Notary Public

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

WITNESS MY HAND	at Lino Lakes	mΛ	[, this
WITNESS MY HAND	day of <u>day of</u> (mo	(cuy, C mth)	state)	, <u>}01)</u> , (year)	
<u>Lui Lala</u> Eric W. Lofstaa	\$\$				
State of Minnesota)	58.		
County of <u>Henne</u>	<u>p://</u>	ý			
On $\frac{1\sqrt{27}}{12}$ before a Public, personally approved to me on the subscribed to the within in his/her/their authoriant the person(s), or the entity under PENAL	ne basis of satisfactor; a instrument and ackn red capacity(ies), and tity upon behalf of wh	y eviden owledge that by ich the p	ce to be u d to me tl his/her/the crson(s) a	te person(s) who hat he/she/they ex- eir signature(s) o eted, executed the	e name(s) is/a ecuted the san n the instrume: : instrument.
foregoing paragraph is					
		WIT	NESS my	hand and official	scal.
*			5///	1/2	
[Affix seal here]		S	ature of N	otary Public	

PATENT REEL: 030595 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 06/12/2013